Robles, Sandra

From: Sent: To: Subject: Robles, Sandra Monday, September 9, 2024 12:06 PM Robles, Sandra FW: 9/16 Council agenda

From: Michael Ocon Sent: Monday, September 09, 2024 8:00 AM To: Rivas, Jessica <<u>jerivas@cityofpasadena.net</u>> Cc: <u>George@pasadenamedia.org;</u> Subject: Pasadena Media Resignation

Stewart, Jana <janastewart@cityofpasadena.net>

Some people who received this message don't often get email from

carn why this is important

[A] CAUTION: This email was delivered from the Internet. Do not click links or open attachments unless you **know** the content is safe. Report phish using the Phish Alert Button. For more information about the Phish Alert Button view article "KB0010263" on the DoIT portal.

Councilmember Rivas,

I am writing to formally resign from my position on Pasadena Media's Board of Directors. Representing District 5 as Pasadena Media navigates its future and manages its impressive portfolio of programs and initiatives has been a great honor. However, due to a recent change in my employment, I no longer have the capacity to dedicate the time and presence this important role demands.

While I am proud of what Pasadena Media has achieved over the past year and a half, and would have liked to continue serving, I recognize that the organization deserves a District 5 representative who can offer the level of attentiveness that my current schedule does not permit.

Thank you for your trust and support. I look forward to witnessing the continued success of Pasadena Media as it continues to serve our community with excellence.

Best,

Michael Ocon

9/16/2024 Item 6